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Get to know your

Cricut EasyPress™ SE

1 Power Button

2 Temperature
Button

3 Temperature
4 Time Button

0o N O g

Time
Go Button
Heat Plate

Safety Base

INDICATOR LIGHTS

Stand by Orange Light:
Warming up
Activation i
Green Light:
mode Reached set
Machine on temperature

Always handle
with care

Before operating machine, read
enclosed Important Safety
Instructions.

CAUTION:
Heat Plate (7) gets very hot

during use. Always return to

& Safety Base (8) when not in use.
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How to operate

¢ Plug into compatible wall outlet

« Press Power Button (1) to turn on/
heat-up

« To set temperature, press
Temperature Button (2), use +/- to adjust

« Tosettime, press Time Button (4), use
+/-to adjust

« To start countdown, press Go Button (6)
« Press Power Button (1) to turn off
« Auto-off after 13 minutes of inactivity

« Always press on a sturdy, stable
foundation

« Avoid pressing on heat-sensitive
surfaces

« Protect your surface with Cricut pressing
mat or thick bath towel

« Avoid seams, buttons, zippers & bumps

Need help?

Visit cricut.com/help

Important safety
instructions

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
READ THIS ENTIRE DOCUMENT PRIORTO
SETTING UP, OPERATING, AND SERVICING
YOUR CRICUT EASYPRESS™ SE.

Please follow the enclosed instructions,
online instructions, and other Cricut
instructional materials.

In these Safety Instructions, the term
“Machine” means Cricut EasyPress SE.

WARNING: Risk of Injury, Fire, and
Electric Shock.

Operating Machine in a manner not
prescribed in the enclosed instructions,
online instructions, and other official Cricut
materials may result in damage to Machine,
property damage, injury, or even death.
Please note the following safety-related
symbols that appear on Machine:
Attention. Alerts you to potential
hazards. Please read and follow all
instructions, warnings, and cautions.



Caution, Hot Surface. Machine

operates at high temperatures.

Machine heat plate is hot during
use. DO NOTTOUCH.

For Indoor Use Only. Machine is to be
used in dry indoor locations only.

==\ Return Machine to Safety Base.
S Machine’s high operating
temperatures can cause burns,
damage surfaces, and start fires. Always
place Machine in Safety Base when not
holding or using.

Refer to instruction manual/booklet
and follow all instructions, warnings

and cautions to avoid property
damage, personal injury or death.

WARNING: Machine operates at high
temperatures that can cause burns or other
injury. Machine heat plate is hot during use.
USE WITH EXTREME CAUTION.

CAUTION: Use in a well-ventilated
@ area - vapors from heating process

may be irritating to sensitive
individuals. In case of skin irritation,
immediately wash skin with soap and water;
for contact with eyes, immediately flush
with water. If irritation persists, seek medical
attention.
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CAUTION: Risk of electric shock. Do not
open, modify, or otherwise tamper with
Machine.

Always turn Machine OFF before plugging
or unplugging from the electrical outlet.
Never pull on the cord to disconnect
Machine from the electrical outlet; instead,
grasp the plug and pull to disconnect
Machine.

WARNING: To provide continued protection
against risk of electric shock, connect to
properly grounded outlets only. Connect
only to a power outlet that delivers power
which is in accordance with the electrical
ratings marked on your product. Do not
use with extension cord. If an extension
cord is necessary, a cord with min. ampere
rating 13 A shall be used. A cord rated for
less amperage can result in a risk of fire or
electric shock due to overheating.

Before cleaning Machine, unplug from
power outlet and allow to cool completely.
Only clean with a soft cloth dampened with
glass cleaner or water. Never use flammable
liquid or solvents like acetone or nail polish
remover. Do not allow children to perform
cleaning or maintenance on Machine.

Do not immerse in water or use in wet
conditions.

Machine is intended for household and
indoor use only. While using Machine, follow
these safe-use practices:

« Use Machine in a well-ventilated area
where air temperature does not exceed
95°F (35°C);

« Be careful when using Machine near
combustible or heat reactive materials;

« Do not apply heat to material longer than
recommended;

« Always unplug Machine and allow it to
cool down before storage;

« Ensure Machine and safety base are
situated on a flat, stable surface;

« Do not leave Machine unattended when
it is switched on; and

« Unplug Machine from outlet when not in
use and before servicing or cleaning.

WARNING: Machine becomes hot during
use. Young children should be kept away.

Machine is not intended for use by children
12 years of age and under; or by persons
with reduced physical, sensory or cognitive
capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given
supervision or instruction concerning use of

Machine by a person responsible for their
safety.

Children should be supervised to ensure
that they do not play with Machine.

The power cord should be positioned so
that it will not drape over the countertop
or tabletop where it can be tripped over,
snagged, or pulled on unintentionally
(especially by children).

Use care not to allow the cord to touch the
heated surface. Coil the cord loosely when
storing.

If the power cord is damaged, do not
operate Machine.

Do not operate if Machine has been
dropped and is damaged. If Machine or
power cord are damaged, to avoid a hazard
contact Cricut Member Care for resolution:
cricut.com/contact or 1-877-727-4288

To avoid a circuit overload, do not operate
machine on the same circuit with another
high wattage appliance

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



LIMITED WARRANTY: See cricut.com/
warranty, or write to manufacturer or
authorized region representative at
applicable address shown, for full terms and
conditions.

FCC STATEMENT

The U.S. Federal Communications
Commission (in 47 CFR15.105) has specified
that the following notices be brought to the
attention of users of this product.

This device complies with part 15 of the
FCCrules.

Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Pursuant to Part 15.21 of the FCC Rules,

any changes or modifications to this
equipment not expressly approved by
Cricut may cause harmful interference and
void the FCC authorization to operate this
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested
and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15
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of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following
measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving
antenna

« Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on
a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected

« Consult the dealer or an experienced
radio/TV technician for help

Product specifications: CHP180A4

Size - Unit (Width
x Length x Height)

24.86 cm x 24.86 cm x
10.27 cm; 9.79 in x 9.79
inx4.04in

Weight - Unit

4.8 Ibs (1.9 kg)

Size - Unit + Stand
(Width x Length x
Height)

26.65 cm x 26.65 cm
x13.57 cm; 10.49 in x
10.49inx5.34 in

Weight - Unit + 472 1bs (214 kg)
Stand
Power input 120-127V, 60 Hz; 150~

(appliance inlet)

1288 W

External power
supply

N/A




Apprenez a connditre
votre Cricut
EasyPress™ SE

1 Bouton
d'alimentation

2 Boutonde
température

3 Température
4 Bouton de durée

o
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Durée

Bouton de
lancement

Plaque
chauffante

Base de sécurité

VOYANTS LUMINEUX

En veille

Mode
Activation

Machine
allumée

Voyant orange :

En cours de
chauffe

Voyant vert :
Température
programmée
atteinte

Toujours manipuler
avec précaution

Avant d'utiliser la machine, lisez les
consignes de sécurité importantes

ci-jointes.

ATTENTION : La plaque chauffante
(7) devient trés chaude pendant
I'utilisation. Replacez toujours la

& presse sur la base de sécurité (8)

lorsque vous ne |'utilisez pas.

Mode d'utilisation

Branchez la machine sur une prise
murale compatible

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation
(1) pour allumer et faire chauffer la
machine

Pour définir la température, appuyez
sur le bouton de température (2), puis
utilisez le + et le - pour 'ajuster

Pour définir la durée, appuyez sur le
bouton de durée (4), puis utilisez le + et
le - pour l'ajuster

Pour lancer le compte & rebours,
appuyez sur le bouton de lancement (6)
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation (1)
pour éteindre la machine

La machine s'éteint automatiquement
aprés 13 minutes d'inactivité

Utilisez toujours la presse sur une
surface solide et stable

Evitez de I'utiliser sur des surfaces
sensibles & la chaleur

Protégez votre surface avec un tapis de
transfert Cricut ou une serviette épaisse

« Evitez les coutures, les boutons, les
fermetures éclair et les bosses

Besoin d'aide ?

Consultez cricut.com/help

Consignes de sécurité
importantes

LISEZ ET CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS.
LISEZ CE DOCUMENT EN ENTIER AVANT
D'INSTALLER, D'UTILISER ET DE REPARER
VOTRE CRICUT EASYPRESS™ SE.

Veuillez suivre les consignes ci-jointes, les
consignes en ligne et le reste du matériel
pédagogique de Cricut.

Dans ces instructions de sécurité, le terme
« Machine » désigne la Cricut EasyPress SE.

AVERTISSEMENT : Risque de
blessure, d'incendie et de
décharge électrique.

Lutilisation de la Machine d'une maniéere
non prescrite dans les instructions
ci-jointes, les instructions en ligne et les
autres documents officiels Cricut peut
endommager la Machine, entrainer des



dommages matériels, des blessures ou
méme la mort.

Veuillez préter attention & ces symboles de
sécurité qui apparaissent sur la Machine :

Attention. Vous avertit des dangers

potentiels. Veuillez lire et suivre

toutes les consignes, tous les
avertissements et toutes les mises en garde.

Attention, surface chaude.
La Machine fonctionne a des
températures élevées. La plaque

chauffante de la Machine est chaude
pendant 'utilisation. NE LATOUCHEZ PAS.

Pour usage intérieur uniquement.

La Machine doit étre utilisée en

intérieur et dans des endroits secs
uniquement.

Replacez la Machine sur la base
o de sécurité. Les températures

de fonctionnement élevées de la
Machine peuvent provoquer des brilures,
endommager les surfaces et déclencher des
incendies. Placez toujours la Machine sur la
base de sécurité lorsque vous ne l'avez pas
en main ou ne l'utilisez pas.
Reportez-vous au manuel/livret
d'instructions et suivez toutes les
instructions, avertissements et mises

en garde pour éviter des dommages
matériels, des blessures corporelles ou la
mort.

AVERTISSEMENT : La Machine fonctionne
& des températures élevées qui peuvent
causer des brilures ou d'autres blessures.
La plaque chauffante de la Machine est
chaude pendant 'utilisation. UTILISEZ-LA
AVEC UNE EXTREME PRUDENCE.

ATTENTION : Utilisez la Machine
dans un endroit bien ventilé, car les
vapeurs provenant du processus
de chauffage peuvent étre irritantes
pour les personnes y étant sensibles.
En cas d'irritation de la peau, lavez
immédiatement la zone concernée au
savon et & I'eau ; en cas de contact avec
les yeux, rincez immédiatement & I'eau. Si
I'irritation persiste, consultez un médecin.

ATTENTION : Risque de décharge
électrique. N'ouvrez pas la Machine, ne la
modifiez pas et ne l'altérez pas de quelque
maniére que ce soit.

Eteignez toujours la Machine avant de la
brancher ou de la débrancher de la prise
électrique. Ne tirez jamais sur le cable
pour débrancher la Machine de la prise
électrique ; saisissez fermement la fiche
ettirez.

AVERTISSEMENT : Pour prévenir le risque
d'électrocution, ne branchez la Machine
que sur des prises correctement mises d la
terre et qui fournissent une alimentation
conforme aux caractéristiques électriques
indiquées sur votre produit. N'utilisez pas

la Machine avec une rallonge. Si une
rallonge est nécessaire, un céble avec un
ampérage minimum de 13 A doit &tre utilisé.
Un cdble congu pour un ampérage inférieur
pourrait entrainer des risques d'incendie ou
d'électrocution, en raison d'une surchauffe.

Avant de nettoyer la Machine, débranchez-
la de la prise de courant et laissez-la
refroidir complétement. Nettoyez-la
uniquement avec un chiffon doux humidifié
& l'aide d'un nettoyant pour vitres ou d'eau.
N'utilisez jamais de liquide ou de solvants
inflammables comme de l'acétone ou du
dissolvant pour vernis & ongles. Ne laissez
pas les enfants effectuer le nettoyage ou
I'entretien de la Machine.

N'immergez pas la Machine dans I'eau et ne
|'utilisez pas dans des conditions humides.

La Machine est destinée & un usage
domestique et en intérieur uniquement.
Lorsque vous utilisez la Machine, veuillez
suivre les consignes de sécurité suivantes :

« Utilisez la Machine dans un endroit bien
ventilé, ou la température de l'air ne
dépasse pas 35 °C (95 °F);

« Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez la

Machine & proximité de matériaux
combustibles ou réactifs & la chaleur;

« N'appliquez pas de chaleur au matériau
plus longtemps que recommandé ;

« Débranchez toujours la Machine et
laissez-la refroidir avant de la ranger ;

« Assurez-vous que la Machine et la base
de sécurité sont placées sur une surface
plane et stable ;

« Ne laissez pas la Machine sans
surveillance lorsqu'elle est allumée ; et

« Débranchez la Machine de la prise
lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas et avant de
la réparer ou de la nettoyer.

AVERTISSEMENT : La Machine devient
chaude pendant son utilisation. Ne laissez
pas les jeunes enfants s'en approcher.

La Machine n'est pas destinée & étre
utilisée par des enfants de 12 ans et moins ;
ni par des personnes ayant des capacités
physiques, sensorielles ou cognitives
réduites ou qui manquent d'expérience

et de connaissances, & moins qu'une



personne responsable de leur sécurité ne
les aient supervisés ou leur aient donné des
instructions concernant |'utilisation de la
Machine.

Les enfants doivent rester sous surveillance
afin de s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec
la Machine.

Le cable d'alimentation doit étre placé de
maniére & ne pas pendre du plan de travail
ou de la table, afin d'éviter que quelqu'un
ne trébuche dessus, ne s'y accroche ou ne
le tire par inadvertance (en particulier des
enfants).

Veillez & ce que le cordon n'entre pas en
contact avec la surface chauffée. Enroulez
le cordon sans serrer lorsque vous rangez
la Machine.

Si le cable d'alimentation est endommagé,
n'utilisez pas la Machine.

N'utilisez pas la Machine si elle est tombée
et a été endommagée. Sila Machine ou le
cdble d'alimentation sont endommagés,
contactez I'Assistance aux membres Cricut
pour trouver une solution : cricut.com/
contact ou

08051186 96

Pour éviter une surcharge du circuit, ne
pas faire fonctionner la machine sur le
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méme circuit qu’un autre appareil & haute

puissance.

CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES

GARANTIE LIMITEE : Consultez cricut.
com/warranty ou contactez le fabricant

ou le représentant régional autorisé &
l'adresse applicable affichée pour connaitre
l'intégralité des conditions générales.

Caractéristiques du produit : CHP180A4

Taille - Unité
(largeur x longueur x

24,86 cm x 24,86 cm
x10,27 cm ; 9,79 po x

hauteur) 9,79 po x 4,04 po
Poids - Unité 1,9kg (4,18 Ib)

Taille - Unité + 26,65 cm x 26,65 cm
Support (largeur x x 13,57 cm ;10,49 po
longueur x hauteur) |x10,49 po x 5,34 po

externe

Poids - Unité + 2,14 kg (4,72 1b)
Support

Alimentation 120127V, 60 Hz ;
électrique (prise) 1150-1288 W
Alimentation N/A

Descubre tu Cricut
EasyPress™ SE

1 Boténde
encendido

2 Botdnde
temperatura

3 Temperatura
4 Botdn de tiempo

o N o g

Tiempo
Botdn de inicio
Placa térmica

Base de
seguridad

LUCES INDICADORAS

Zsoif:ade Luz naranja:

P calentdndose

Modo de Luz verde:

activacion se ha

Mdaui alcanzado la
c:qungggi temperatura

encendida programada

Utilizala siempre con
cuidado

Antes de utilizar la mdquing, lee
detenidamente las instrucciones

de seguridad adjuntas.

PRECAUCION: La placa térmica (7)
& alcanza temperaturas muy elevadas

cuando la mdquina estd en

funcionamiento. Coldcala siempre

en la base de seguridad (8) cuando
~——, nola utilices.

o
—



Cémo funciona

Conecta tu mdquina a una toma de
corriente compatible.

Presiona el botén de encendido (1) para
encenderla o calentarla.

Para configurar la temperatura, presiona
el botén de temperatura (2) y usa +/-
para ajustarla.

Para configurar el tiempo, presiona

el botén de tiempo (4) y usa +/- para
ajustarlo.

Para iniciar la cuenta atrds, presiona el
botén de inicio (6).

Presiona el botén de encendido (1) para
apagar la mdquina.

La mdquina se apaga automdticamente
tras 13 minutos de inactividad.

Utiliza siempre una base sélida y estable
para hacer presién.

Evita hacer presién sobre superficies
sensibles al calor.

Protege tu superficie con una base de
planchado de Cricut o una toalla de
bafio gruesa.

« Evita las costuras, los botones, las
cremallerasy los pliegues.

¢Necesitas ayuda?

Entra en cricut.com/help.

Instrucciones de
seguridad importantes

LEE'Y GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.
LEE ESTE DOCUMENTO EN SU TOTALIDAD
ANTES DE CONFIGURAR, UTILIZARY
REALIZAR EL MANTENIMIENTO DE TU
CRICUT EASYPRESS™ SE.

Sigue las indicaciones adjuntas, las
instrucciones en linea y otros materiales
explicativos de Cricut.

En estas instrucciones de seguridad, el
término «mdquinax hace referencia a
Cricut EasyPress SE.

ADVERTENCIA: Riesgo de lesiones,
incendio y descarga eléctrica.

Utilizar la mdquina de una manera distinta
ala que se describe en las instrucciones
adjuntas, las indicaciones en linea y otros
materiales oficiales de Cricut puede
producir dafios en la mdquina, dafios

materiales, lesiones o incluso la muerte.

Ten en cuenta los siguientes simbolos
relativos a la seguridad presentes en la
mdquina:
Atencién. Este simbolo te advierte
sobre posibles peligros. Lee y sigue
todas las instrucciones,
advertencias
y avisos.

Precaucién: superficie caliente.

La mdquina funciona a altas

temperaturas. La placa térmica de
la mdquina estd caliente durante su uso.
NO TOCAR.

Solo para uso en interiores. La

mdquina se debe utilizar

Unicamente en lugares secos en
interiores.

Vuelve a colocar la mdquina en

S labase de seguridad. Las altas

temperaturas que alcanza la

mdgquina al utilizarla pueden provocar
quemaduras, dafar superficies y originar
incendios. Coloca siempre la mdquina en
la base de seguridad cuando no la estés
sujetando o usando.

Consulta el manual o folleto de
instrucciones y sigue todas las
indicaciones, advertencias y avisos
para evitar dafios materiales, personales o
la muerte.

ADVERTENCIA: La mdquina funciona a

altas temperaturas que pueden provocar

quemaduras u otras lesiones. La placa

térmica de la mdquina estd caliente
durante su uso. UTILIZALA CON
MUCHA PRECAUCION.

PRECAUCION: Usa la mdquina
en una zona bien ventilada, ya que los
vapores que se generan cuando se calienta
pueden provocar irritacién en personas con
sensibilidad a dichos vapores. En caso de
irritacién cutdnea, lava inmediatamente la
piel con jabdny agua; en caso de contacto
con los ojos, ldvalos inmediatamentecon
agua. Si la irritacidn persiste, busca
atencién médica.
PRECAUCION: Riesgo de descarga
eléctrica. No abras, modifiques ni
manipules la mdquina de ningiin modo.

Apaga siempre la mdquina antes de
enchufarla o desenchufarla de la toma
de corriente. Sujeta el enchufe y tira para
desconectar la mdquina. No tires nunca
del cable.



ADVERTENCIA: Para disponer de una
proteccidn continua frente al riesgo de
descarga eléctrica, conecta la mdquina
Unicamente a tomas de corriente con
conexion a tierra, y asegurate de que la
toma suministre una potencia conforme
a las especificaciones eléctricas que se
indican en tu producto. No la utilices con
un alargador. Si es imprescindible utilizar
un alargador, se debe usar un cable que
admita un amperaje minimo de 13 A. Un
cable con un amperaje inferior puede
sobrecalentarse y conllevar riesgo de
incendio o descarga eléctrica.

Antes de limpiar la mdquina, desenchufala
de la toma de corriente y deja que se
enfrie por completo. Limpiala Unicamente
con un pafio suave humedecido con
limpiacristales o agua. No utilices nunca
liquidos inflamables ni disolventes como
acetona o quitaesmaltes. No permitas que
los nifios se encarguen de la limpieza o el
mantenimiento de la mdquina.

No la sumerjas en agua ni la uses en
condiciones con exceso de humedad.

La mdquina estd disefiada Unicamente
para uso doméstico y en interior. Sigue
estas prdcticas para utilizarla de manera
segura:
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« Usala mdquina en una zona bien
ventilada donde la temperatura
ambiental no supere los 35 °C (95 °F).

« Ten cuidado al utilizar la mdquina cerca
de materiales combustibles o
termorreactivos.

« No apliques calor al material mds tiempo
del recomendado.

« Desenchufa siempre la maquinay deja
que se enfrie antes de guardarla.

« Asegurate de que la mdquinay la base
de seguridad estén colocadas sobre una
superficie planay estable.

« No dejes la mdquina sin supervisiéon
cuando esté encendida.

« Desenchufa la mdquina de la toma
de corriente cuando no la usesy
antes de llevar a cabo las tareas de
mantenimiento o limpiarla.

ADVERTENCIA: La mdquina se calienta
durante el uso. Los nifios pequefios deben
mantenerse alejados.

La mdquina no estd disefiada para que la
usen niflos menores de 12 afios, o personas
con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o
cognitivas disminuidas o con falta de
experiencia 'y conocimientos, a menos que

una persona responsable se encargue de
su supervisién y les explique cémo usar la
mdquina para garantizar su seguridad.

Asegurate de supervisar a los nifios para
que no jueguen con la mdquina.

El cable de alimentacién se debe colocar de
manera que no cuelgue sobre la encimera

o la mesa para evitar tropiezos, enganches
o tirones fortuitos (especialmente en el caso
de los nifios).

Ten cuidado de que el cable no toque la
superficie caliente. Enrolla el cable sin
apretarlo cuando guardes la mdquina.

Si el cable de alimentacién estd
estropeado, no utilices la mdquina.

No utilices la mdquina si se ha caido y ha
sufrido algun dafio. Si la mdquina o el cable
de alimentacidn estdn dafados, evita
posibles riesgos y contacta con el equipo
de Asistencia para miembros de Cricut para
encontrar una solucién entrando en cricut.
com/contact o llamando al 900 998 207.

Para evitar una sobrecarga, no utilices
la mdquina en el mismo circuito que otro
aparato de alta potencia.

CONSERVA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

GARANTIA LIMITADA: entra en cricut.com/
warranty o envia un correo al fabricante o

al representante autorizado de la zona a la
direccién indicada para consultar todos los

términos y condiciones.

Especificaciones del producto: CHP180A4

Tamario: unidad
(ancho x largo
x alto)

24,86 cm x 24,86 cm
x10,27 cm (9,79 in x
9,79 in x 4,04 in)

Peso: unidad

1,9 kg (4,18 Ib)

Tamario: unidad
y soporte (ancho
x largo x alto)

26,65 cm x 26,65 cm
x 13,57 cm (10,49 in x
10,49 inx 5,34 in)

Peso: unidady
soporte

24 kg (4,72 Ib)

Potencia de
entrada (toma
del dispositivo)

120-127 V, 60 Hz; 1150-
1288 W

Fuente de
alimentacién
externa

N/A
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CHP184B4 100V; 799W; 50/60 Hz
CHP180A4

120-127V; TI50W-1288W; 60 Hz
CHP180N4
CHP182F4
CHP182G4 220-240V; 50/60 Hz;
CHPI8214 1052-1252W
CHP182M4
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